700097721

	Docket No.: <u>MR1035-1440</u>		
Form PTO-1595         RECORDATION FORM           (Rev. 10/02)         PATENT           OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)         Tab sellings ⇔ ⇔ ♥         ▼	SONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheng-Hsuan Liao; Ting-Hsun Kao; Meng-Ying Tsai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _FarEasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	// // // // // // // // // // //		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>4F, 468 Ruei Guang Rd., Nei-Hu</u>		
Other	city: Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.		
4/9/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addross(es) attachod? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,820,722	<ul> <li>Itication, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Itiached? Yes VNo</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>		
Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011		
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Mail documents to be recorded w	Signature       8 July 2004         Signature       Date         over sheet, attachments, and documents:       2         with required cover sheet information to:       8 Trodomarks, Box Assignments		
Washing	PATENT		

REEL: 014834 FRAME: 0793

JUL-09-04 FRI 01:38 PM

3067 No. 736 P. 777

	WE FORCERN OF L	ICE 886 2 27311171		NO.236	P.7/7
1		ASSIGNMENT D	EED		
This arstennent ar comme	<u>et is applicable to an inven</u>	nion catilied (invention titl	b) MULTIMEDIA	INFORMA	TION AND
		RVICE			
This PATENT RIGHT ( took one)	eferred to in this agreement at Application for this inven	are: wion_executed by the ASSV	NOR(S) concurrently wi	rh this A seland	nant
	stent Application Serial No.	10/820,722	. filed	9 Apri	1 2004
🗍 ປ.ຮ. ຄາ	ment No	ntion, executed by the ASSIC 10/820,722	, issued		
The PATENT RIGHT as	ssigned under this agreemen	il Are:			
reck one) 🛛 🔳 U.S. Pad	ient rights only				
_		ase, the assignee shall have t	he right to claim the bene	fit of the filing	; date of
	5. Patent Application identification identification is a set of the set of				
ill name of first assignor)	Sheng-Hauzo	1, Liso ki 114, Tsiwan, R.O.C.			
ddress) 4F, 468 Ruei G	iuang Rd., Nei Ho, Tain	<u>ci 114, Tsiwan, R.O.C.</u>		<u> </u>	<del></del>
ull name of second joint inv	ventor, if any) <u>Kao Ti</u> Guang Rd Nei Yu Tali	ng-Havn pei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
all name of third joint inver	ator, if any ). Mong-V	Ying, Tsai			
dress) 4F, 468 Ruei (	Guang Rd., Nei Hu, Tai	pei 114, Taiwan, R. O.C.			
all name of fourth joint invo ddress)	cotor, if any )				
The First ASSIGNEE re	eferred to in this agreement i	ist			
ame of Assignce)Far_Ea	asTone Telecommunicat	ions Co., Ltd. ipel 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
ddress)4F. 468 Ruci	Guang Rd., Nei Hu, Tai	ipel 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	· · · · · · · · ·		
The Specific ASSIGNED	referred to in this agreeme				
ddress)	referred to in this agreement				
The Third ASSIGNEE r	sferred to in this agreement	: is:			
ame of Assignee)					
deress) The First ASSIGNEE is	<u> </u>				-
eck one) 📋 zn individe					
🔲 a partnersh	ιip				
a Corporat	ion ofTaiwan.	R.O.C. (state or Country)	·		
The Second ASSIGNE	ė ie	(state or country)			
neck one) 🗌 an individ					
🗌 a partnerst	hip				
C a Cornerat	ion of	· (			
		(state or Country)	er good and valuable con	sideration rec	eint of
The ASSIGNOR(S) in	and do hereby assign the fo	illowing to each ASSIGNEE	: their successors and ass	lens:	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in thich is acknowledged, have	and do hereby assign the fo	bilowing to each ASSIGNEE	; their successors and ass	igns;	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in tich is acknowledged, have the full and exc	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention	ollowing to each ASSIGNEE			11
The ASSIGNOR(S), in the is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere continuations.	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis	bllowing in each ASSIGNEE n; suic and interest in and to th sionals, re-issues, and re-exa	ic PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau	he invention; a at application	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and cau an equal intere continuations, the right to cla	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis tim priority under 35 U.S.C.	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; suic and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 1. 119, based on any carlier fi	ne PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau preign applications for th	he invention; a out application is invention.	s; and
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and cau an equal intere continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under th	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; fille and Interest in and to th sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 1. 119, based on any carlier fi his Agreement, the ASSIGN	ne PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau preign applications for th OR(s) hereby authorize(s	he invention; a not application is invention. ) and request(s	s; and .) the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trade	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Pri-	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; this and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 1. 119, based on any carlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at	ne PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau oreign applications for th OR(s) hereby authorize(s s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an	he invention; a ant application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest	s; md .) the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap vector of Patents and Trade entire fight, title and inter	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parest, for the sole use and enje	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; this and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 1. 119, based on any carlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(	te PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau- oreign applications for th OR(s) hereby authorize(s s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns.	s; md ) the in
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parest, for the sole use and enju- rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and Interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 4. 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). Or	te PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau- oreign applications for th OR(s) hereby authorize(s s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to	s; md ;) the in ; the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention of in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parents, for the sole use and enju- rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicated invention, and testify in a	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; this and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 4. 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or iny legal proceedings, sign a	te PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patonts and pau- oreign applications for th OR(s) hereby authorize(s s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any 11 lawful papers, execute	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to ell divisional, o	s; and ) the in ) the continuation.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and ex- an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitu- t all Letters Patent to be is:	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parents, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat d invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s),	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau- breign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s) is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any it lawful papers, execute a tente all necessary assign generally do everything t	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de	s; and ;) the in o the continuation. cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and ex- an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR iSIGNOR(s) respecting sal- intinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be is:	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parents, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat d invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s),	bllowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and Interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa- 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe	the PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau- breign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s) is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any it lawful papers, execute a tente all necessary assign generally do everything t	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation. cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitut all Letters Patent to be is:	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Parents, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat d invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s),	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in t equination patents and pau- preign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s a the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any il lawful papers, execute a secute all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation. cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and eau an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap ector of Parents and Trader entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sain ntinuation-in part, substitu t all Letters Patent to be iss to aid said ASSIGNER(S)	and do hereby assign the for clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Letters $P_{i}$ rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communical id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign SUAN. LIM	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in t emination patents and pau- preign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any il lawful papers, execute secure all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u>	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation. cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap vector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitu 4 all Letters Patent to be is: e to aid said ASSIGNEE(s SIGNORE(s)	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention est in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the markes to issue all Lotters Pr rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), c), their successors and assigned $SUAN_LAO$ Due or first assignor)	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patents and pau- breign applications for the OR(s) thereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any il lawful papers, execute is secute all necessary assign generally do everything r oper protection for said is <u>4/9/2004</u> (1	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de avention.	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exu an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Parents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitut all Letters Parent to be iss to aid said ASSIGNEE(s SUCCA - H (Signature of ac	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention est in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Pr rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assigned to first assigner) The <u>-</u> [:[s.th]	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patents and paue oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any II lawful papers, execute a secute all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (1)	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, o ment papers to accessary of de avention.	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to ela As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trader entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss to aid said ASSIGNER(s) Sheng - th (Signature of se Kao T	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Press, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicate id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, recommunication is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign $SUGM_LAGO_{1}$ before first assignor) $Trq = \frac{1}{5}$ th second assignor, if any)	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in t mination patonts and pau- breign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any II lawful papers, execute a secute all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (1) <u>4/9/2004</u>	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(a equal interest ssigns. fasts known ta all divisional, a ment papers to accessary of de avention.	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to ela As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trader entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss to aid said ASSIGNER(s) Sheng - th (Signature of se Kao T	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Press, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicate id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, recommunication is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign $SUGM_LAGO_{1}$ before first assignor) $Trq = \frac{1}{5}$ th second assignor, if any)	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patonts and pau oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any It lawful papers, execute a coute all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (0) <u>4/9/2004</u> (0)	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, of ment papers to accessary of de avention. Date)	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to ela As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trader entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- ntinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss to aid said ASSIGNER(s) Sheng - th (Signature of se Kao T	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention est in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Pr rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, reexamination is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assigned to first assigner) The <u>-</u> [:[s.th]	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patonts and pau oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any It lawful papers, execute a coute all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (0) <u>4/9/2004</u> (0)	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(a equal interest ssigns. fasts known ta all divisional, a ment papers to accessary of de avention.	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trades entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOR SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- intinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss to aid said ASSIONER(s) SMEMQ - t/f (Signature of se kao T	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Press, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicate id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, recommunication is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign $SUGM_LAGO_{1}$ before first assignor) $Trq = \frac{1}{5}$ th second assignor, if any)	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patents and paue oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any II lawful papers, execute is the all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (1) <u>4/9/2004</u> (2) <u>4/9/2004</u> (4)	he invention; a bat application (a invention. ) and request(a equal interest ssigns. fasts known ta all divisional, o ment papers to (cccssary of de avention. Date) Date)	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap- rector of Patents and Trade entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- intinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss le to aid said ASSIGNER(s) SMEMQ - H (Signature of sa Kao ( Signature of sa Memory-1 (Signature of th	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention as in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Press, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicate id invention, and testify in a me, renewal, recommunication is sued to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign $SUGM_LAGO_{1}$ before first assignor) $Trq = \frac{1}{5}$ th second assignor, if any)	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patents and paue oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any II lawful papers, execute is the all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (1) <u>4/9/2004</u> (2) <u>4/9/2004</u> (4)	he invention; a bat application is invention. ) and request(s equal interest ssigns. fasts known to all divisional, of ment papers to accessary of de avention. Date)	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in ich is acknowledged, have the full and exa an equal intere- continuations, the right to cla As to all U.S. Patent Ap rector of Patents and Trades entire right, title and inter Further, the ASSIGNOF SIGNOR(s) respecting sal- intinuation-in part, substitu- d all Letters Patent to be iss le to aid said ASSIGNER(s) SMEMQ - H (Signature of sa Kao ( Signature of sa Memory-1 (Signature of th	and do hereby assign the fo clusive right to the invention est in and to the entire right, continuations-in-part, divis- tim priority under 35 U.S.C. oplications assigned under the marks to issue all Lotters Press, for the sole use and enju- rest, for the sole use and enju- R(s) agree(s) to communicat id invention, and test!(y in a me, renewal, reexamination such to said ASSIGNEE(s), s), their successors and assign $SUAN_LAO$ obta or first assignor) $Trq = \frac{1}{5}$ th second assignor, if any) $\frac{1000}{10}$	billowing to each ASSIGNEE n; title and interest in and to the sionals, re-issues, and re-exa 119, based on any earlier for his Agreement, the ASSIGN atent to the ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) at oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s). or my legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, exe , make all rightful oaths and	the PATENT RIGHTS in termination patents and paue oreign applications for the OR(s) hereby authorize(s is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an s), their successors and a their representatives, any II lawful papers, execute is the all necessary assign generally do everything to oper protection for said in <u>4/9/2004</u> (1) <u>4/9/2004</u> (2) <u>4/9/2004</u> (4)	he invention; a bat application (a invention. ) and request(a equal interest ssigns. fasts known ta all divisional, o ment papers to (cccssary of de avention. Date) Date)	s; and ;) the in ) the continuation, cause any

PATENT REEL: 014834 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

;

ł

i